Store QESCO Quetta & Sibi are firm & final and shall not be escalated for any reason whatsoever. 

14. Only Registered / pre-qualified firm under category M-1 (item-iv) by any DISCO can participate in 
this tender. 

15. Bid Bond / Security: In order to be considered, the tender must be accompanied by bid security 
Amounting to Rs. 136,500.00 (Rupees One hundred Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred ) 
quoted by a bidder valid for 120 days  from the date of tender opening in the form of Call Deposit 
Receipt (CDR), Bank Guarantee drawn on a schedule Bank of Pakistan or in lieu of thereof a Bank 
/ Bid Guarantee issued by scheduled Bank of Pakistan on the specified Performa in favor of Chief